467

CH \$215.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apple Vacations West, Inc.		09/28/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVW, Inc.
Street Address:	25 Northwest Point Boulevard
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60607
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1747461	DEALER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3000509	HAWAII-YES YOU CAN
Registration Number:	3033996	SIZZLIN SPECIALS
Registration Number:	2223758	HAWAII YES YOU CAN!
Registration Number:	1792975	SQUARE DEALS
Registration Number:	1804809	SUMMERSUN
Registration Number:	1792968	SURE SHOT
Registration Number:	1746110	WINTERSUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)578-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/263-3600

Email: thomas.arden@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Arden

Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn Street, 30th Floor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0043

900039880

Address Line 2: Holland & Knig Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLIN		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APPLE CR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Arden	
Signature:	/Thomas P. Arden/	
Date:	01/16/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=apple name change#page1.tif source=apple name change#page2.tif source=apple name change#page3.tif source=apple name change#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0044 FORM BCA 10.30 (rev. Dec. 2003) ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Business Corporation Act

Jesse White, Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832 http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to the Secretary of State.

FILED: 09/28/2005

JESSE WHITE

			File # 55129231	Filing Fee: \$50.00	Approved KAK
 :		Submit in duplicate	Type or Print clearly in black ink		
	CORI	PORATE NAME: Apple	Vacations West Inc.		ا المناسون المناسون المناس
		CALCALLE IN MICE. To Laboratory			(Note 1)
į	MANI	NER OF ADOPTION OF A	AMENDMENT:		
	•	The following amendment of	f the Articles of Incorporation was adopted	d on <u>Septe</u>	mber [¶
	_	2005 in the manner ind	licated below. ("X" one box only)	(Month &	k Day)
		(Year)	ators, provided no directors were named in	the articles of incorporation	on and no direct
		·			(Note 2)
		By a majority of the board of as of the time of adoption of	directors, in accordance with Section 10.* This amendment;	10, the corporation havin	
					(Note 2)
	ּ וַבַּי	By a majority of the board of a	directors, in accordance with Section 10,15 r the adoption of the amendment:	5, shares having been issu	ued but sharehol
			i the adoption of the amendment,		(Note 3)
		adopted and submitted to th	cordance with Section 10.20, a resolution to shareholders. At a meeting of shareho and by the articles of incorporation were vo	iders, not less than the n	s having been o
		adopted and submitted to the votes required by statute an By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbers.	e shareholders. At a meeting of shareho	iders, not less than the noted in favor of the amen solution of the board of di has been signed by share articles of incorporation	s having been on inimum numbe dment; (Note 4) rectors having beholders having beholders having
		adopted and submitted to the votes required by statute and By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbers are not consented in writing the vertices.	ne shareholders. At a meeting of sharehold by the articles of incorporation were voluntance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resist to the shareholders. A consent in writing liber of votes required by statute and by the high have been given notice in accordance	iders, not less than the noted in favor of the amen solution of the board of di has been signed by share articles of incorporation with Section 7.10;	s having been on inimum number dment; (Note 4) rectors having beholders having beholders (Notes 4)
	X	adopted and submitted to the votes required by statute and By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbers are not consented in writing by the shareholders, in according to the shareholders, in according to the shareholders, in according to the shareholders.	ne shareholders. At a meeting of shareholder of by the articles of incorporation were voluntance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resist to the shareholders. A consent in writing liber of votes required by statute and by the high have been given notice in accordance ordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resid to the shareholders. A consent in writing	iders, not less than the noted in favor of the amen solution of the board of di has been signed by share articles of incorporation with Section 7.10;	s having been on inimum number dment; (Note 4) rectors having beholders having beholders (Notes 4) irectors having between the control of the
	K	adopted and submitted to the votes required by statute and By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbers have not consented in writing By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted entitled to vote on this amendation.	ne shareholders. At a meeting of shareholder of by the articles of incorporation were voluntance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resist to the shareholders. A consent in writing liber of votes required by statute and by the high have been given notice in accordance ordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resid to the shareholders. A consent in writing	iders, not less than the noted in favor of the amen solution of the board of di has been signed by share articles of incorporation with Section 7.10;	s having been on inimum number dment; (Note 4) rectors having beholders having beholders (Notes 4) irectors having between the control of the
	☐ K	adopted and submitted to the votes required by statute and By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbers than the minimum numbers are not consented in writing by the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted entitled to vote on this amendation.	ne shareholders. At a meeting of sharehold by the articles of incorporation were voluntarious with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resist to the shareholders. A consent in writing liber of votes required by statute and by the high have been given notice in accordance ordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resid to the shareholders. A consent in writing different.	iders, not less than the noted in favor of the amen solution of the board of di has been signed by share articles of incorporation with Section 7.10; solution of the board of ding has been signed by a	s having been on inimum number diment; (Note 4) rectors having beholders having beholders with the shareholders with the shareholders (Note 5)
	TEXT	adopted and submitted to the votes required by statute and By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbers than the minimum numbers are not consented in writing by the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted entitled to vote on this amendation.	ne shareholders. At a meeting of shareholder of by the articles of incorporation were voluntance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resist to the shareholders. A consent in writing liber of votes required by statute and by the high have been given notice in accordance ordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resid to the shareholders. A consent in writing	iders, not less than the noted in favor of the amen solution of the board of di has been signed by share articles of incorporation with Section 7.10; solution of the board of ding has been signed by a	s having been on inimum number diment; (Note 4) rectors having beholders having beholders with the shareholders with the shareholders (Note 5)
	TEXT	adopted and submitted to the votes required by statute and By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbers than the minimum numbers of the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted entitled to vote on this amendance. TOF AMENDMENT:	ne shareholders. At a meeting of sharehold by the articles of incorporation were voluntarious with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resist to the shareholders. A consent in writing liber of votes required by statute and by the high ave been given notice in accordance ordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resid to the shareholders. A consent in writing distribution of the shareholders. A consent in writing a name change, insert the new corpor	iders, not less than the noted in favor of the amen solution of the board of di has been signed by share articles of incorporation with Section 7.10; solution of the board of ding has been signed by a	s having been on inimum number diment; (Note 4) rectors having beholders having beholders with the shareholders with the shareholders (Note 5)
	TEXT	adopted and submitted to the votes required by statute and By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbers than the minimum numbers are not consented in writing by the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted entitled to vote on this amendment. TOF AMENDMENT: When amendment effects amendments.	ne shareholders. At a meeting of sharehold by the articles of incorporation were voluntarious with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resist to the shareholders. A consent in writing liber of votes required by statute and by the high ave been given notice in accordance ordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resid to the shareholders. A consent in writing distribution of the shareholders. A consent in writing a name change, insert the new corpor	iders, not less than the noted in favor of the amen solution of the board of di has been signed by share articles of incorporation with Section 7.10; solution of the board of ding has been signed by a	s having been on inimum number dment; (Note 4) rectors having beholders having beholders (Notes 4) rectors having ball the sharehold (Note 5)
	TEXT	adopted and submitted to the votes required by statute and By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbers than the minimum numbers have not consented in writing By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted entitled to vote on this amendment. TOF AMENDMENT: When amendment effects amendments. Article I: The name of the contents are and the contents are and the contents.	ne shareholders. At a meeting of sharehold by the articles of incorporation were voluntarious with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resist to the shareholders. A consent in writing liber of votes required by statute and by the high ave been given notice in accordance ordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resid to the shareholders. A consent in writing distribution of the shareholders. A consent in writing a name change, insert the new corpor	iders, not less than the noted in favor of the amen solution of the board of di has been signed by share articles of incorporation with Section 7.10; solution of the board of ding has been signed by a	s having been on inimum number dment; (Note 4) rectors having beholders having beholders (Notes 4) rectors having ball the sharehold (Note 5)
	TEXT	adopted and submitted to the votes required by statute and By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbers than the minimum numbers have not consented in writing By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted entitled to vote on this amendment. TOF AMENDMENT: When amendment effects amendments. Article I: The name of the contents are and the contents are and the contents.	ne shareholders. At a meeting of sharehold by the articles of incorporation were voluntarious with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resist to the shareholders. A consent in writing liber of votes required by statute and by the high ave been given notice in accordance ordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resid to the shareholders. A consent in writing distribution of the shareholders. A consent in writing a name change, insert the new corpor	iders, not less than the noted in favor of the amen solution of the board of di has been signed by share articles of incorporation with Section 7.10; solution of the board of ding has been signed by a	s having been dininimum number dinent; (Note 4) rectors having beholders having beholders with the shareholders with the shareholders (Note 5)

09/28/2005 3:42PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0045

Text of Amendment

(If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there
is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

Page 2

09/28/2005 3:42PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0046

		•	•		
4.	The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which any ex- or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any provided for or effected by this amendment, is as follows	class below the number of i	ssued shares of that		
	No change	•			•
	No onange				٠.
•					
5.	(a) The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which sa				
	capital (Paid-in capital replaces the terms Stated Capit accounts) is as follows: (If not applicable, insert "No che		s equal to the total of	these	
	No change			·	
	(b) The amount of paid-in capital (Paid-in Capital replaces to the total of these accounts) as changed by this among				
	No Change	Service of the service of	1、11、14、11年中国中国		
		Before Amendment	After Amendment	I	
	Paid-in Capital	\$	\$		
	(Complete either Item 6 or 7 below. All sign	gnatures must be in BLACI	K INK.)		•
6.	The undersigned corporation has caused these articles to be penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true. Dated September 19 2005	Apple Vacat	ions West, Inc.		
	(Month & Day) (Year) (Any Authorized Officer's Signature) Julia Davidson, Assistant Secretary	(Exact Name of Corpo	oration at date of exec	cution)	٠
	(Type or Print Name and Title)			i	•
7.	If amendment is authorized pursuant to Section 10.10 by the or print name and title.	incorporators, the incorporate	ors must sign below, a	and type	::-
	OR	•			
	If amendment is authorized by the directors pursuant to Sec directors or such directors as may be designated by the boo	ction 10,10 and there are no ard, must sign below, and typ	officers, then a major be or print hame and	ty of the little.	公寓
	The undersigned affirms, under the penalties of perjury, the	at the facts stated herein are	true.		
	Dated	,			•
•	(Month & Day) (Year)				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					
		-			:
	Page :	3			
	rage.				

SEP 28 2005 15:43 FR HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP12 578 6540 TO 65737#511868#000 P. 04

09/28/2005 3:42PM

NOTES and INSTRUCTIONS

- NOTE 1: State the true exact corporate name as it appears on the records of the office of the Secretary of State, BEFORE any amendments herein reported.
- NOTE 2: Incorporators are permitted to adopt amendments ONLY before any shares have been issued and before any directors have been named or elected. (§ 10.10)
- NOTE 3: Directors may adopt amendments without shareholder approval in only seven instances, as follows:
 - (a) to remove the names and addresses of directors named in the articles of incorporation;
 - to remove the name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office, provided a statement pursuant to § 5.10 is also filed;
 - to increase, decrease, create or eliminate the par value of the shares of any class, so long as no class or series of shares is adversely affected.
 - to split the issued whole shares and unissued authorized shares by multiplying them by a whole number, so long as no class or series is adversely affected thereby;
 - (e) to change the corporate name by substituting the word "corporation", "incorporated", "company", "limited", or the abbreviation "corp.", "inc.", "co.", or "itd." for a similar word or abbreviation in the name, or by adding a geographical attribution to the name;
 - to reduce the authorized shares of any class pursuant to a cancellation statement filed in accordance with
 - to restate the articles of incorporation as currently amended. (g)

(§ 10.15)

NOTE 4: All amendments not adopted under § 10.10 or § 10.15 require (1) that the board of directors adopt a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and (2) that the shareholders approve the amendment.

Shareholder approval may be (1) by vote at a shareholders' meeting (either annual or special) or (2) by consent, in writing, without a meeting.

To be adopted, the amendment must receive the affirmative vote or consent of the holders of at least 2/3 of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment (but if class voting applies, then also at least a 2/3 vote within each class is required).

The articles of incorporation may supersede the 2/3 yote requirement by specifying any smaller or larger yote requirement not less than a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote and not less than a majority within each class when class voting applies. (§ 10.20)

- NOTE 5: When shareholder approval is by consent, all shareholders must be given notice of the proposed amendment at least 5 days before the consent is signed. If the amendment is adopted, shareholders who have not signed the consent must be promptly notified of the passage of the amendment. (§§ 7.10 & 10.20)
- NOTE 6: In the event of an increase in paid-in capital, the corporation must pay all applicable franchise taxes, penalties and interest before this document can be accepted for filing. Programme and the second

Page 4

RECORDED: 01/16/2006